
L & S

Mog and Gom

L&S Fiction

L&S Non-Fiction

L&S Alternative Spellings

Pocket Rockets

CVC Words 
New letter-sounds:  
s, a, t, p, i, n, m, d, 
g, o, c, k, ck, e, u, r, 
h, b, f, ff, l, ll, ss
Tricky words:  is, 
the, no, go, I, to, 
into, his, has, as, 
put, pull, full, of

Pre-reading 
activities, 
discriminating and 
articulating sounds;
rhythm and rhyme.

CVC Words
New letter-sounds:   
j, v, w, x, y, z, zz, qu, 
ch, sh, th, ng

Tricky words: said, 
her, he, my, for, be, 
you

CVCC, CCVC, 
CCVCC, CCCVCC

Tricky words: there, 
so, were, like, have, 
do, come, some

CVC Words
New letter-sounds:   
ai, ee, igh, oa, oi, oo, 
oo, ow, ar, air, ear, 
ur, or, ure, er

Tricky words: she, 
all, we, me, was, 
they

Word ending:
 -est, -ing, -ed 
(sounds like ‘d’, ‘t’, 
‘id’), -er, -tch, -y, 
-ey, -ve, -le

Tricky words: one, 
love, out, about, 
today, says

New spellings:  ou, 
ea, ie, ir, oy, ay, ey, 
aw, ue, wh, ph, ew, 
oe, au

Tricky words: here, 
your, asked, people, 
oh, Mr, Mrs, Ms, 
their, what

Alternative spellings: 
s, z, ch, sh, ng, zh, v, 
k, j, h, l, r, n, m 

Tricky words: once, 
again, different, 
school  

Alternative spellings:
oo, oo, yoo, e, i, air, 
ar, ear, or, ur

Tricky words: friend, 
any, many, busy, 
pretty, where, 
parent, laugh, 
thought, call, work

Focuses on word 
specific spellings 
and spelling 
rules. e.g. 
Prefixes and 
suffixes.

New spellings:  
a-e, e-e, i-e, o-e, 
u-e,  zh (-s-, -ge)
Alternative pronunciations:  
c, g, ch, y, a, e, i, o, 
u, ea, ie, er, ow, ou, ey
Tricky words: our, 
water, want, could, 
would, should

Alternative spellings:
ai, ee, igh, oa, oi, ow      

Tricky words: eye, 
house, mouse, hour, 
shoe, improve, 
move, through, two, 
beautiful

PHASE 1
FOUNDATION

Letters
&

Sounds

Catch-up Readers

RECEPTION
AUTUMN 1st HALF

PHASE 2

RECEPTION
AUTUMN 2nd HALF

PHASE 3a

RECEPTION
SPRING 1st HALF

PHASE 3b

RECEPTION
SUMMER 1st HALF

PHASE 4a

RECEPTION
SUMMER 2nd HALF

PHASE 4b

YEAR 1
AUTUMN 1st HALF

PHASE 5a

YEAR 1
AUTUMN 2nd HALF

PHASE 5b

YEAR 1
SPRING 1st HALF

PHASE 5c

YEAR 1
SUMMER 2nd HALF

PHASE 5e PHASE 6

YEAR 1
SPRING 2nd HALF

PHASE 5d

Dandelion Launchers 1-3

Dandelion Launchers 4-7

Dandelion Launchers 8-10

Dandelion Launchers 11-15

Dandelion Readers 1-10

Dandelion Readers 11-20

Extended Code Level 1

Extended Code Level 2

Extended Code Level 3

Extended Code Level 4

Dragon Eggs

Split Vowel

Moon Dogs 1

Moon Dogs 2

Moon Dogs 3

That Dog

Magic Belt

Alba

Totem

Rescue

Talisman 1

Island Adventure

Titan’s Gauntlets

Talisman 2

Amber Guardians

MG01

LT122 LT123 LT124 LT125

LT132

LT121 / TE1

LT23 / LT70 LT24 / LT71 LT25 / LT174

LT23 / LT70

LT133 LT134 LT135

LT136 LT137 LT138

MG02 MG03 MG04 MG05 MG06 MG07 MG08 MG09 MG10 MG11 MG12

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4 Term 1 Term 4Term 3Term 2

DL10

DL11

DL9

DL12

DR1, DR2, DR3

DR4

DR13

DR14

DR15

DR16

DE1

DR9

MD1

MD2

MD3

TD1

MB1

AL1

TM1

RE1

TL1

IS1

GL1

TL3

AG1

PB55

PB56

PB26

PB36

PB01, PB04, PB07

PB02, PB05

PB10

PB11

PB12

PB46

PB81

PB27

PB43

PB44

PB58

PB60

PB41

PB42

PB29

PB47

PB23

PB73

PB70

PB33

PB72

(Revise SPRING 2nd)


