Letters & Sounds	RECEPTION AUTUMN 1st HALF PHASE 2	RECEPTION AUTUMN 2nd HALF PHASE 3a	RECEPTION SPRING 1st HALF (Revise SPRING 2nd)	RECEPTION SUMMER 1st HALF PHASE 4a	RECEPTION SUMMER 2nd HALF	YEAR 1 AUTUMN 1st HALF PHASE 5a	YEAR 1 AUTUMN 2nd HALF PHASE 56	YEAR 1 SPRING 1st HALF PHASE 5c	YEAR 1 SPRING 2nd HALF PHASE 5d	YEAR 1 SUMMER 2nd HALF PHASE 5e	PHASE 6
PHASE 1 FOUNDATION  Pre-reading activities, discriminating and articulating sounds; rhythm and rhyme.  LT121 / TE1	CVC Words New letter-sounds: s, a, f, p, i, n, m, d, g, o, c, k, ck, e, u, r, h, b, f, ff, I, II, ss Tricky words: is, the, no, go, I, to, into, his, has, as, put, pull, full, of	CVC Words New letter-sounds: j, v, w, x, y, z, zz, qu, ch, sh, th, ng  Tricky words: said, her, he, my, for, be, you	CVC Words New letter-sounds: ai, ee, igh, oa, oi, oo, oo, ow, ar, air, ear, ur, or, ure, er  Tricky words: she, all, we, me, was, they	CVCC, CCVC, CCVCC, CCCVCC Tricky words: there, so, were, like, have, do, come, some	Word ending: -est, -ing, -ed (sounds like 'd', 't', 'id'), -er, -tch, -y, -ey, -ve, -le Tricky words: one, love, out, about, today, says	New spellings: ou, ea, ie, ir, oy, ay, ey, aw, ue, wh, ph, ew, oe, au  Tricky words: here, your, asked, people, oh, Mr, Mrs, Ms, their, what	New spellings: a-e, e-e, i-e, o-e, u-e, zh (-s-, -ge) Alternative pronunciations: c, g, ch, y, a, e, i, o, u, ea, ie, er, ow, ou, ey Tricky words: our, water, want, could, would, should	Alternative spellings: s, z, ch, sh, ng, zh, v, k, j, h, l, r, n, m  Tricky words: once, again, different, school	Alternative spellings: ai, ee, igh, oa, oi, ow  Tricky words: eye, house, mouse, hour, shoe, improve, move, through, two, beautiful	Alternative spellings: oo, oo, yoo, e, i, air, ar, ear, or, ur  Tricky words: friend, any, many, busy, pretty, where, parent, laugh, thought, call, work	Focuses on word specific spellings and spelling rules. e.g. Prefixes and suffixes.
Mog and Gom	MG01 MG02 MG03		MG06 MG07	MG08	MG09	MG10 MG11	MG12	Gom			
L&S Fiction	LT122	LT123		LT124		LT125					
L&S Non-Fiction	LT132	LT133		LT134		LT135					
L&S Alternative Spellings				LT23 / LT70				LT136	LT137	LT138	
Pocket Rockets	LT23 / LT70	LT24 / LT71		LT25 / LT174							
<b>\$PhonicBooks</b>											
Dandelion Launchers 1-3	PB55										
Dandelion Launchers 4-7	PB56										
Dandelion Launchers 8-10											
Dandelion Launchers 11-15	PB36										
Dandelion Readers 1-10	PB01, PB04, PB07										
Dandelion Readers 11-20	PB02, PB05										
Extended Code Level 1	PB10										
Extended Code Level 2	PB11										
Extended Code Level 3	PB12										
Extended Code Level 4	PB46										
Dragon Eggs	PB81 PB27										
Split Vowel	PB27										
Catch-up Readers											
Moon Dogs 1	PB43										
Moon Dogs 2	PB44										
Moon Dogs 3	PB58										
That Dog	PB60										
Magic Belt	PB41										
Alba	PB42										
Totem	PB29										
Rescue	PB47										
Talisman 1	PB23										
Island Adventure	PB73										
Titan's Gauntlets	PB70										
Talisman 2	PB33										
Amber Guardians	PB72										